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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(An autonomous Institute ofNational Importance under the aegis ofMinistry of
Education, Govt. ofIndia)

190006,
Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

B. Tech. ISt Semester
Date Sheet for Mid-Term Examination

Time 9:30 AM - 10:45 AM

Subject

Session: Autumn — 2025

Day & Date

03-10-2025
(Friday)

04-10-2025
(Saturday)

06-10-2025
(Monday)

07-10-2025
(Tuesday)

08-10-2025

Branch

Civil Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical & Materials Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Civil Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering
Metallurgical & Materials Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology

Civil Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering
Metallurgical & Materials Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology

Civil Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

(Wednesday) Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology

Fundamental Knowledge ofAccreditation (Compulsory Audit Course)

Fundamental Knowledge of Accreditation (Compulsory Audit Course)
Fundamental Knowledge ofAccreditation (Compulsory Audit Course)
Fundamental Knowledge ofAccreditation (Compulsory Audit Course)
Basic Electrical Engineering

Basic Electrical Engineering

Basic Electrical Engineering

Basic Electrical Engineering

Engineering Physics

Engineering Physics

Engineering Physics

Engineering Physics

Engineering Drawing

Engineering Drawing

Engineering Drawing

Engineering Drawing
Environmental Studies

Environmental Studies

Environmental Studies

Environmental Studies

Basic English and Communication Skills
Basic English and Communication Skills
Basic English and Communication Skills
Basic English and Communication Skills
Basic English and Communication Skills
Basic English and Communication Skills
Basic English and Communication Skills
Basic English and Communication Skills
Computer Programming

Computer Programming

Computer Programming

Computer Programming

Elements ofMechanical Engineering
Elements of Mechanical Engineering

Elements ofMechanical Engineering
Elements ofMechanical Engineering
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Examination
Section

*RI-a-JR
NATIONAL INSTITUTEOF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(An autonomous Institute ofNational Importance under the aegis ofMinistry of
Education, Govt. of India)
Bhnrt, 190006,

Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

Civil Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

09-10-2025 Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

(Thursday) Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology

Civil Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

10-10-2025 Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

(Friday) Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology

No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/ 14H 3 •

Dated:ö-6 /M /2025

Copy to: -

Mathematics-I

Mathematics-I

Mathematics-I
Mathematics-I
Mathematics-I

Mathematics-I

Mathematics-I

Mathematics-I

Engineering Chemistry

Engineering Chemistry

Engineering Chemistry

Engineering Chemistry

Engineering Mechanics

Engineering Mechanics

Engineering Mechanics

Engineering Mechanics

Associate Dean Examinations

l.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Dean Academic Affairs.
Concerned Head ofthe Departments/Sectionsfor information.
OfficerIn-Charge website with a request to kindly upload the date sheet on the Institute website.

P.A to Director for kind informationofthe Director please.
All Notice Boards.
Concerned file.
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Examination
Section

B. Tech. 3rdSemester

*RI-a-ax

NATIONAL INSTITUTEOF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR
* a-Ä7-a-En•-a-

(An autonomous Institute ofNational Importance under the aegis ofMinistry of
Education, Govt. of India)

e-srtaa•ör, 190006,

Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

Date Sheet for Mid-Term Examination
Time 2:00 PM -3:15 PM Session: Autumn —

Subject
Structural Analysis-I

Electronics-I

Software Engineering

Object Oriented Programming

Mechanics ofMaterials-I

Chemical Process Calculations

2025

Day & Date

03-10-2025
(Friday)

04-10-2025
(Saturday)

06-10-2025
(Monday)

07-10-2025
(Tuesday)

08-10-2025
(Wednesday)

Branch

Civil Engineering
Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Information Technology
Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Computer Science & Engineering

Metallurgical & Materials Engineering

Code

CVT201
ECT201
CST205

ITT203

MET201

CET201

MMT204
CVT202
EET201
EET254

CET205
MMT202
CVT203
EET202

ECT202
CST203

ITT202

MET205

CET203
MMT203

ECT206
ECT208
ECT205
ECT206

MET204

CET204
CVT204

EET203
HST009
ITT201

MET202

CET202
CST201

MMT201

Mineral Dressing & Principles of Extractive Metallurgy

Fluid Mechanics
Electric Circuit Analysis
Control System

Chemical Engineering Thermodynamics-I

Thermodynamics ofMaterials

Surveying-I

Electric Machines-I
Network Analysis
Database Management Systems

Logic and Graphic Theory

Fluid Mechanics-I
Mechanical Operations

Physical Metallurgy

Electronic Devices and Circuits

Electronic Engineering Materials

Electronic Devices and Circuits

Electronic Devices and Circuits

Engineering Thermodynamics

Process Instrumentation

Building Materials and Construction

Signals & Systems

Philosophy for Engineers: Society, Culture and Ethics *

Data Structures

Fundamentals ofDynamics
Process Fluid Mechanics
Object Oriented Programming
Electronics, Magnetic and Di-electric Materials
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Examination
Section

NATIONAL INSTITUTEOF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(An autonomous Institute ofNational Importance under the aegis ofMinistry of
Education, Govt. ofIndia)

190006,
Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

09-10-2025
(Thursday)

10-10-2025
(Friday)

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Information Technology
Computer Science & Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering
Metallurgical & Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electronics & Communication Engg

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

HST202
PHT203

ECT203
ITL204

HST006
HST059
HST201

HST006
MAT201

MAT203
MAT201

MAT206
MAT202
MAT207
MAT208
MET203

Basics of Industrial Economics and Management

Electromagnetic Field & Waves

ISignals and Systems

IWeb Programming

Entrepreneurship Development

ISociety and Sensitivity

IEngineering Ethics
Entrepreneurship Development

Mathematics-III

Mathematics-III

Numerical Methods
Probability & Statistics

Mathematics-III

Discrete Mathematics

Discrete Mathematics
Manufacturing Processes-I

*Timing for HST()09 Philosophyfor Engineers: Society, Culture and Ethics (ECE) is scheduled at 11.•15AM— 12:30 PM.

Associate Dean Examinations

No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/ qq9.
Dated:åC/M/2025

Copy to: -

I.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Dean Academic Affairs.
Concerned Head ofthe Departments/Sectionsfor information.
OfficerIn-Charge website with a request to kindly upload the date sheet on the Institute website.

P.A to Directorfor kind informationofthe Director please.

All Notice Boards.
Concernedfile.
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Examination
Section

B. Tech. 5thSemester

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(An autonomous Institute ofNational Importance under the aegis ofMinistry of
Education, Govt. ofIndia)

*razr, 190006,
Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

Date Sheet for Mid-Term Examination
Time 11:15 AM - 12:30 PM

Code

EETOOI /

Session: Autumn - 2025

Day & Date

03-10-2025
(Friday)

04-10-2025
(Saturday)

06-10-2025
(Monday)

07-10-2025
(Tuesday)

08-10-2025
(Wednesday)

Branch

Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Civil Engineering
Information Technology

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Computer Science & Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Mechanical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering
Metallurgical & Materials Engineering

EET002

ECT304
CVT305
ITT301

CET306
CST306
CVT301
MAT303

ECT303
MET303

MMT301
CVT302
EET301

ECT302
CST307
ITT036

MET302

CET307
MMT303
CVT303
EET302

ECT301
CST309
ITT303

MET301

CET308
MMT302
HST301

EET304

ECT017
CST310
ITT304

MET304

CET309
MMT304

Subject

Digital Signal Processing / Renewable Power Generation

Antenna and Wave Propagation

Quantity Surveying and Cost Evaluation
Design and Analysis of Algorithms

Honours Elective-I

Process Equipment Design- I

Design Analysis ofAlgorithms
Design of Reinforced Concrete Structures-I

Mathematics- IV

Communication - II

Material Science and Engineering

Corrosion Engineering

Highway Engineering

Control Systems -II

Electronic Devices
Microprocessor

Elective- I (Data Communication)
Theory of Machines-II

Chemical Reaction Engineering- II

Mechanical Behaviour of Materials
Geotechnical Engineering - I

Power Systems -II
Microprocessor

Operating Systems

Computer Organization & Architecture

Machine Design- I

Mass Transfer -I

Iron Making
Philosophy for Engineers Society, Culture and Ethics

Electric Machines-III
Honours Elective-I (VLSI Technology)

Python Programming

Theory of Computation

Applied Thermodynamics-II
Biochemical Engineering

Materials Characterization
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Section

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(An autonomous Institute ofNational Importance under the aegis ofMinistry of
Education, Govt. of India)
*hazrc, 190006,

Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

09-10-2025
(Thursday)

10-10-2025
(Friday)

All Departments

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical & Materials
Engineering

CVT304
EET303
MAT301

ECT307
ITT302

MET305

MMT001/002

Open Elective

Water Resources Engineering

Power Electronics
Mathematics-V
Communication Systems

Artificial Intelligence

Industrial Engineering-I
Elective -I
Advanced Manufacturing Processes /

Physical Metallurgy of Light Metals and Alloys

Associate Dean Examinations
No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/Ltq 6.

Copy to: -

l.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Dean Academic Affairs.
Concerned Head ofthe Departments/Sectionsfor information.
OfficerIn-Charge website with a request to kindly upload the date sheet on the Institute website.

P.A to Director for kind informationofthe Director please.
All Notice Boards.
Concernedfile.
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Examination
Section

B. Tech. 7th Semester

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR
3•TRFT

(An autonomous Institute ofNational Importance under the aegis ofMinistry of
Education, Govt. ofIndia)

*ra7R, 190006,

Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

Date Sheet for Mid-Term Examination
Time 03:45 PM - 05:00 PM Session: Autumn

Subject
Advanced Power Electronics
Wireless Communication

- 2025

Day & Date

03-10-2025
(Friday)

04-10-2025
(Saturday)

06-10-2025
(Monday)

07-10-2025
(Tuesday)

08-10-2025
(Wednesday)

09-10-2025
(Thursday)

Branch

Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Information Technology

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology

Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology

Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Civil Engineering
Electrical Engineering

Electronics & Communication Engg

Computer Science & Engineering

Information Technology
Mechanical Engineering

Metallurgical& Materials Engineering

Code

EET404

ECT403
MTH441

MMT403
CVT402
EET402
CVT405
EET401

ECT402
ITT403

CET416
MMT402

CVT403
ECT404
ECT404

ITT402

MET403

CET417
MMT401
CVT401
EET405
ECT401
CST417
ITT404

MET401

CET415
MMT404
CVT404
EET403

ECT405
CST415

ITT401

MET402
ITT 4048

Operation Research & Optimization

Physical Metallurgy of Light Metals and Alloys
Structural Dynamics

High Voltage Engineering

Quantity Surveying & Cost Evaluation

Power System Protection
Digital Signal Processing

Image Processing

Process Economics and Plant Design

Polymer Technology
Construction Technology & Management

ElectronicMeasurements & Instrumentation

ElectronicMeasurements & Instrumentation

Elective-II

Information Security

Machine Design

Biochemical Engineering

Non- Destructive Testing and Evaluation

Environmental Engineering-I
Power Station Practice
Embedded System

Network Security

Cloud Computing

Mechatronics and Measurement Systems

Process Dynamics and Control
Pollution and Environmental Science

Design of Structures-III

Power Systems-III
Microwave Engineering

Compiler Design
Wireless & Mobile Communication

Industrial Engineering-II
Big Data

Associate Dean Exami ations

No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/
Dated:å€/04/2025
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Copy to: -

NATIONAL INSTITUTEOF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(An autonomous Institute ofNational Importance under the aegis ofMinistry of
Education, Govt. ofIndia)

190006,
Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Dean Academic Affairs.
Concerned Head ofthe Departments/Sectionsfor information.
Officer In-Charge website with a request to kindly upload the date sheet on the Institute website.

P.A to Director for kind informationofthe Director please.
All Notice Boards.
Concerned file.
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