परीक्षा अनुभाग Examination Section (शिक्षामंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में राष्ट्रीय महत्व का एक स्वायत संस्थान) (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

B. Tech. 1st Semester

Date Sheet for Mid-Term Examination
Time 9:30 AM - 10:45 AM

Session: Autumn - 2025

Day & Date	Branch	Subject		
	Civil Engineering	Fundamental Knowledge of Accreditation (Compulsory Audit Course)		
03-10-2025	Mechanical Engineering	Fundamental Knowledge of Accreditation (Compulsory Audit Course)		
(Friday)	Chemical Engineering	Fundamental Knowledge of Accreditation (Compulsory Audit Cours		
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	Fundamental Knowledge of Accreditation (Compulsory Audit Course		
	Civil Engineering	Basic Electrical Engineering		
	Mechanical Engineering	Basic Electrical Engineering		
	Chemical Engineering	Basic Electrical Engineering		
04-10-2025	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	Basic Electrical Engineering		
(Saturday)	Electrical Engineering	Engineering Physics		
	Electronics & Communication Engg	Engineering Physics		
	Computer Science & Engineering	Engineering Physics		
	Information Technology	Engineering Physics		
	Civil Engineering	Engineering Drawing		
	Mechanical Engineering	Engineering Drawing		
	Chemical Engineering	Engineering Drawing		
06-10-2025	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	Engineering Drawing		
(Monday)	Electrical Engineering	Environmental Studies		
T _{el}	Electronics & Communication Engg	Environmental Studies		
	Computer Science & Engineering	Environmental Studies		
	Information Technology	Environmental Studies		
	Civil Engineering	Basic English and Communication Skills		
	Mechanical Engineering	Basic English and Communication Skills		
	Chemical Engineering	Basic English and Communication Skills		
07-10-2025	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	Basic English and Communication Skills		
(Tuesday)	Electrical Engineering	Basic English and Communication Skills		
	Electronics & Communication Engg	Basic English and Communication Skills		
	Computer Science & Engineering	Basic English and Communication Skills		
	Information Technology	Basic English and Communication Skills		
	Civil Engineering	Computer Programming		
	Mechanical Engineering	Computer Programming		
	Chemical Engineering	Computer Programming		
08-10-2025	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	Computer Programming		
Wednesday)	Electrical Engineering	Elements of Mechanical Engineering		
100	Electronics & Communication Engg	Elements of Mechanical Engineering		
	Computer Science & Engineering	Elements of Mechanical Engineering		
	Information Technology	Elements of Mechanical Engineering		



राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान श्रीनगर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

परीक्षा अनुभाग Examination Section (शिक्षामंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में राष्ट्रीय महत्व का एक स्वायत संस्थान) (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

	Civil Engineering	Mathematics-I
	Mechanical Engineering	Mathematics-I
	Chemical Engineering	Mathematics-I
09-10-2025	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	Mathematics-I
(Thursday)	Electrical Engineering	Mathematics-I
	Electronics & Communication Engg	Mathematics-I
	Computer Science & Engineering	Mathematics-I
	Information Technology	Mathematics-I
	Civil Engineering	Engineering Chemistry
	Mechanical Engineering	Engineering Chemistry
	Chemical Engineering	Engineering Chemistry
10-10-2025	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	Engineering Chemistry
(Friday)	Electrical Engineering	Engineering Mechanics
	Electronics & Communication Engg	Engineering Mechanics
	Computer Science & Engineering	Engineering Mechanics
	Information Technology	Engineering Mechanics

Associate Dean Examinations

No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/443. Dated: 36/61/2025

Copy to: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs.
- 2. Concerned Head of the Departments/Sections for information.
- 3. Officer In-Charge website with a request to kindly upload the date sheet on the Institute website.
- 4. P.A to Director for kind information of the Director please.
- 5. All Notice Boards.
- 6. Concerned file.

राष्ट्रीय प्रीदयोगिकी संस्थान श्रीनगर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

परीक्षा अन्भाग Examination Section

(शिक्षामंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में राष्ट्रीय महत्व का एक स्वायत संस्थान) (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

B. Tech. 3rd Semester

Date Sheet for Mid-Term Examination Time 2:00 PM - 3:15 PM

Session: Autumn - 2025

Day & Date	Branch	Code	Subject
	Civil Engineering	CVT201	Structural Analysis-I
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT201	Electronics-I
03-10-2025	Computer Science & Engineering	CST205	Software Engineering
	Information Technology	ITT203	Object Oriented Programming
(Friday)	Mechanical Engineering	MET201	Mechanics of Materials-I
	Chemical Engineering	CET201	Chemical Process Calculations
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT204	Mineral Dressing & Principles of Extractive Metallurgy
	Civil Engineering	CVT202	Fluid Mechanics
	Electrical Engineering	EET201	Electric Circuit Analysis
04-10-2025 (Saturday)	Information Technology	EET254	Control System
(Saturday)	Chemical Engineering	CET205	Chemical Engineering Thermodynamics-I
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT202	Thermodynamics of Materials
	Civil Engineering	CVT203	Surveying-I
	Electrical Engineering	EET202	Electric Machines-I
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT202	Network Analysis
06-10-2025	Computer Science & Engineering	CST203	Database Management Systems
(Monday)	Information Technology	ITT202	Logic and Graphic Theory
	Mechanical Engineering	MET205	Fluid Mechanics-I
	Chemical Engineering	CET203	Mechanical Operations
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT203	Physical Metallurgy
	Electrical Engineering	ECT206	Electronic Devices and Circuits
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT208	Electronic Engineering Materials
07-10-2025	Computer Science & Engineering	ECT205	Electronic Devices and Circuits
(Tuesday)	Information Technology	ECT206	Electronic Devices and Circuits
	Mechanical Engineering	MET204	Engineering Thermodynamics
	Chemical Engineering	CET204	Process Instrumentation
	Civil Engineering	CVT204	Building Materials and Construction
	Electrical Engineering	EET203	Signals & Systems
	Electronics & Communication Engg	HST009	Philosophy for Engineers: Society, Culture and Ethics *
08-10-2025	Information Technology	ITT201	Data Structures
(Wednesday)	Mechanical Engineering	MET202	Fundamentals of Dynamics
	Chemical Engineering	CET202	Process Fluid Mechanics
	Computer Science & Engineering	CST201	Object Oriented Programming
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT201	Electronics, Magnetic and Di-electric Materials



परीक्षा अनुभाग Examination Section (शिक्षामंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में राष्ट्रीय महत्व का एक स्वायत संस्थान) (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

09-10-2025	Civil Engineering	HST202	Basics of Industrial Economics and Management
	Electrical Engineering	PHT203	Electromagnetic Field & Waves
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT203	Signals and Systems
	Information Technology	ITL204	Web Programming
(Thursday)	Computer Science & Engineering	HST006	Entrepreneurship Development
	Mechanical Engineering	HST059	Society and Sensitivity
	Chemical Engineering	HST201	Engineering Ethics
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	HST006	Entrepreneurship Development
	Civil Engineering	MAT201	Mathematics-III
	Electronics & Communication Engg	MAT203	Mathematics-III
	Chemical Engineering	MAT201	Numerical Methods
10-10-2025	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MAT206	Probability & Statistics
(Friday)	Electrical Engineering	MAT202	Mathematics-III
	Computer Science & Engineering	MAT207	Discrete Mathematics
	Information Technology	MAT208	Discrete Mathematics
	Mechanical Engineering	MET203	Manufacturing Processes-I

^{*}Timing for HST009 Philosophy for Engineers: Society, Culture and Ethics (ECE) is scheduled at 11:15 AM - 12:30 PM.

Associate Dean Examinations

No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/ 444, Dated: 36 / 69 / 2025

Copy to: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs.
- 2. Concerned Head of the Departments/Sections for information.
- 3. Officer In-Charge website with a request to kindly upload the date sheet on the Institute website.
- 4. P.A to Director for kind information of the Director please.
- 5. All Notice Boards.
- 6. Concerned file.

परीक्षा अनुभाग Examination Section (शिक्षामंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में राष्ट्रीय महत्व का एक स्वायत संस्थान) (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

B. Tech. 5th Semester

Date Sheet for Mid-Term Examination Time 11:15 AM – 12:30 PM

C .	4 .	202=
Session:	Aufumn	-2025

Day & Date	Branch	Code	Subject	
03-10-2025 (Friday)	Electrical Engineering	EET001 / EET002	Digital Signal Processing / Renewable Power Generation	
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT304	Antenna and Wave Propagation	
	Civil Engineering	CVT305	Quantity Surveying and Cost Evaluation	
	Information Technology	ITT301	Design and Analysis of Algorithms	
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	-	Honours Elective-I	
	Chemical Engineering	CET306	Process Equipment Design- I	
	Computer Science & Engineering	CST306	Design Analysis of Algorithms	
	Civil Engineering	CVT301	Design of Reinforced Concrete Structures-I	
	Electrical Engineering	MAT303	Mathematics- IV	
04-10-2025	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT303	Communication - II	
(Saturday)	Mechanical Engineering	MET303	Material Science and Engineering	
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT301	Corrosion Engineering	
	Civil Engineering	CVT302	Highway Engineering	
	Electrical Engineering	EET301	Control Systems -II	
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT302	Electronic Devices	
06-10-2025	Computer Science & Engineering	CST307	Microprocessor	
(Monday)	Information Technology	ITT036	Elective- I (Data Communication)	
	Mechanical Engineering	MET302	Theory of Machines-II	
	Chemical Engineering	CET307	Chemical Reaction Engineering- II	
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT303	Mechanical Behaviour of Materials	
	Civil Engineering	CVT303	Geotechnical Engineering - I	
	Electrical Engineering	EET302	Power Systems -II	
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT301	Microprocessor	
07-10-2025	Computer Science & Engineering	CST309	Operating Systems	
(Tuesday)	Information Technology	ITT303	Computer Organization & Architecture	
	Mechanical Engineering	MET301	Machine Design- I	
	Chemical Engineering	CET308	Mass Transfer -I	
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT302	Iron Making	
	Civil Engineering	HST301	Philosophy for Engineers Society, Culture and Ethics	
	Electrical Engineering	EET304	Electric Machines-III	
08-10-2025	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT017	Honours Elective-I (VLSI Technology)	
	Computer Science & Engineering	CST310	Python Programming	
(Wednesday)	Information Technology	ITT304	Theory of Computation	
	Mechanical Engineering	MET304	Applied Thermodynamics-II	
	Chemical Engineering	CET309	Biochemical Engineering	
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT304	Materials Characterization	



परीक्षा अनुभाग Examination Section

(शिक्षामंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में राष्ट्रीय महत्व का एक स्वायत संस्थान) (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

09-10-2025 (Thursday)	All Departments	Open Elective	
	Civil Engineering	CVT304	Water Resources Engineering
	Electrical Engineering	EET303	Power Electronics
	Electronics & Communication Engg	MAT301	Mathematics-V
10 10 2025	Computer Science & Engineering	ECT307	Communication Systems
10-10-2025 (Friday)	Information Technology	ITT302	Artificial Intelligence
(2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Mechanical Engineering	MET305	Industrial Engineering-I
	Chemical Engineering	-	Elective -I
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT001/002	Advanced Manufacturing Processes / Physical Metallurgy of Light Metals and Alloys

Associate Dean Examinations

No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/445, Dated: 36/09/2025

Copy to: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs.
- 2. Concerned Head of the Departments/Sections for information.
- 3. Officer In-Charge website with a request to kindly upload the date sheet on the Institute website.
- 4. P.A to Director for kind information of the Director please.
- 5. All Notice Boards.
- 6. Concerned file.

परीक्षा अनुभाग Examination Section (शिक्षामंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में राष्ट्रीय महत्व का एक स्वायत संस्थान) (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

Date Sheet for Mid-Term Examination

Time 03:45 PM - 05:00 PM	Session: Autumn – 2025
	Time 03:45 PM - 05:00 PM

Day & Date	Branch	Code	Subject
	Electrical Engineering	EET404	Advanced Power Electronics
03-10-2025	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT403	Wireless Communication
(Friday)	Computer Science & Engineering	MTH441	Operation Research & Optimization
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT403	Physical Metallurgy of Light Metals and Alloys
04-10-2025	Civil Engineering	CVT402	Structural Dynamics
(Saturday)	Electrical Engineering	EET402	High Voltage Engineering
	Civil Engineering	CVT405	Quantity Surveying & Cost Evaluation
	Electrical Engineering	EET401	Power System Protection
06-10-2025	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT402	Digital Signal Processing
(Monday)	Information Technology	ITT403	Image Processing
	Chemical Engineering	CET416	Process Economics and Plant Design
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT402	Polymer Technology
	Civil Engineering	CVT403	Construction Technology & Management
	Electrical Engineering	ECT404	Electronic Measurements & Instrumentation
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT404	Electronic Measurements & Instrumentation
07-10-2025	Computer Science & Engineering	=	Elective-II
(Tuesday)	Information Technology	ITT402	Information Security
	Mechanical Engineering	MET403	Machine Design
	Chemical Engineering	CET417	Biochemical Engineering
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT401	Non- Destructive Testing and Evaluation
	Civil Engineering	CVT401	Environmental Engineering-I
	Electrical Engineering	EET405	Power Station Practice
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT401	Embedded System
08-10-2025	Computer Science & Engineering	CST417	Network Security
(Wednesday)	Information Technology	ITT404	Cloud Computing
	Mechanical Engineering	MET401	Mechatronics and Measurement Systems
	Chemical Engineering	CET415	Process Dynamics and Control
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	MMT404	Pollution and Environmental Science
	Civil Engineering	CVT404	Design of Structures-III
	Electrical Engineering	EET403	Power Systems-III
	Electronics & Communication Engg	ECT405	Microwave Engineering
09-10-2025 (Thursday)	Computer Science & Engineering	CST415	Compiler Design
(Inuisuay)	Information Technology	ITT401	Wireless & Mobile Communication
	Mechanical Engineering	MET402	Industrial Engineering-II
	Metallurgical & Materials Engineering	ITT 4048	Big Data

No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/ 446. Dated: <u>36/09</u>/2025

Associate Dean Examinations

परीक्षा अनुभाग Examination Section (शिक्षामंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में राष्ट्रीय महत्व का एक स्वायत संस्थान) (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

Copy to: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs.
- 2. Concerned Head of the Departments/Sections for information.
- 3. Officer In-Charge website with a request to kindly upload the date sheet on the Institute website.
- 4. P.A to Director for kind information of the Director please.
- 5. All Notice Boards.
- 6. Concerned file.

D2269 8